TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	resubmission of assignment under Doc. ID 900146764	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISCO International, Inc.		05/19/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISCO International, LLC		
Street Address:	001 Cambridge Drive		
City:	Ik Grove Village		
State/Country:	LLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60007		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2882086	ISCO		
Registration Number:	3302460	ANF		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99999/99999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Morfoot
Signature:	/karenmorfoot/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0666 JP \$65.00 Z88ZU86

900148116

Date:	11/19/2009
Total Attachments: 8 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif source=assignment#page7.tif source=assignment#page8.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0667 TO: MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP COMPANY: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/03/2009 900146764

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISCO International, Inc.		05/19/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISCO International, LLC
Street Address:	1001 Cambridge Drive
City:	Elk Grove Village
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2882086	ISCO		
Registration Number:	3302460	ANF		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3124746300

Email:

docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Marshall Gerstein & Borun LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 6300

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28349/G1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Karen Morfoot

Signature: /karenmorfoot/

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0668**

USPTO

11/4/2009 9:52:50 AM

PAGE

5/008

Fax Server

TO:MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP COMPANY:233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Date: 11/03/2009 Total Attachments: 3 source=ISCO2#page1.tif source=ISCO2#page2.tif source=ISCO2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0669

TO:MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP COMPANY:233 S. WACKER DRIVE

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of May 4, 2009 ("Effective Date") and is by and between ISCO International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and ISCO International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

Pursuant to a UCC sale of assets in connection with agreements between Assignor and its lenders Alexander Finance, LP and Manchester Securities Corporation, Assignor and Assignee wish to memorialize the assignment of the assets identified below to Assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, throughout the world, in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made. This Assignment includes the right to prosecute applications and maintain registrations for the Trademarks and all rights of Assignor to sue for and retain past, present, and future damages and seek other remedies for past or future infringement of the Trademarks that Assignor may have been able to assert against other parties regarding the foregoing before or after the Effective Date.

The Assignor shall execute such further documents, and take such other actions, as may be reasonably necessary to transfer and convey the Trademarks to Assignee on the terms contained herein and to otherwise comply with the terms and conditions of the agreement relating hereto and to consummate the transactions therein provided.

The parties execute this Assignment in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which taken together constitute one and the same instrument.

ISCO/International, Inc.

Name: Gary Berger
Title: CFO
Date: 5/19/09

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK

On this 19th day of May 2009, there appeared before me Gary Berger known to me, who stated he/she signed this Assignment as a voluntary act and deed.

SCOTT D. H. REDMAN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 72 2013 Fax Server

TO: MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP COMPANY: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

ISCO International, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company
By: ALEXANDER FINANCE, LP
Its Manager
By: Bun Partners, Inc.
Its General Partner

Bradford T. Whitmore
President

Date: 5/19/09

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 19th day of May 2009, there appeared before me Bradford T. Whitmore known to me who stated he/she signed this Assignment as a voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

SCOTT D. H. REDMAN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 03, 2013 Fax Server

USPTO

11/4/2009 9:52:50 AM PAGE 8/008 Fax Server

TO: MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP COMPANY: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Schedule A Trademarks

Country 🛫	Mark * . * . * . *	Appl No	Filed:	Reg No	Reg Date
UNITED	ISCO AND		10/6/2000		9/7/2004
STATES	DESIGN	76/142911		2882086	
UNITED	ANF		7/20/2006		10/2/2007
STATES		78/933802		3302460	
CHINA	ISCO		3/26/2002		10/14/2003
		3125734		3125734	

RECORDED: 11/19/2009